Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC.	03/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABEUS, INC.	
Street Address:	26610 Agoura Road, Suite 100	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5745617
Patent Number:	5881186
Patent Number:	5881188
Patent Number:	5903690
Patent Number:	5972542
Patent Number:	6058226
Patent Number:	6310998
Patent Number:	6344298
Patent Number:	6360038
Patent Number:	6442305
Patent Number:	6528239
Patent Number:	6950576
Patent Number:	6850665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0608

500076358

H \$520 00

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310)824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Fitzgerald, Esq.
Address Line 1: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STADM-56725 JKF:VMM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John K. Fitzgerald

Total Attachments: 4

source=STADM#page1.tif

source=STADM#page2.tif

source=STADM#page3.tif

source=STADM#page4.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC." TO "SABEUS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3341833 8100

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3775963

DATE: 03-30-05

050254757

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC.

Sabeus Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation law:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, setting forth the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation is Sabeus, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of March, 2005.

Andre de Fusco, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 03/29/2005 FILED 03:48 PM 03/29/2005 SRV 050254757 - 3341833 FILE

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SABEUS, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

3341833 8320

050257646

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

riet smith vvinosor, secretary or state

AUTHENTICATION: 3776611

DATE: 03-30-05

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SABEUS PHOTONICS, INC.

Sabeus Photonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation law:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, setting forth the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation is Sabeus, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of March, 2005.

Andre de Fusco, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 02/07/2006